Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona - Spain

Important Notes:

1) Students will not earn focus requirements (i.e. WI, E, O) for courses taught outside of the UH system.

2) Courses listed below are for references only - it does not indicate whether the courses will be taught at the host university. The
host university reserves the right to determine if students have the appropriate prerequisite(s).

3) Students should check with the partner university for their schedule of courses.

4) If you are interested in taking courses not listed on this list, please submit a petition form and the full course syllabus to
determine its equivalency. The form is located at shidler.hawaii.edu/forms. Submit the forms to our office in Shidler B101.

This is a non-AACSB accredited institution. Students enrolling in any business core class (i.e., BUS 310 thru BUS 315) must take a
separate ethics (“E” focus) class to fulfill UH Manoa’s “E” focus graduation requirements.

BUS 3467 (Alpha) Businass Study Abroad:

BUS 367C: Accounting BUS 367F: Finance BUS 367K: IMarketing

BUS 3467D: IMIS BUS 347G: IManagement BUS 3467M: HEM

BUS 367E: Enfrepreneurship  BUS 3671: B BUS 367R: Real Estate

Shidler Equivalent Course Name Course No Notes Expiration Year

BLAW 200 Law 102340 July 31, 2026
BLAW 360 International Commerce Law 102261 July 31, 2026
BUS 311 Information Systems 102389 July 31, 2026
BUS 314 Finance | 102329 July 31, 2026
BUS 367C Cost Accounting 102374 July 31, 2025
BUS 367C Financial Accounting Reporting and Analysis 106397 July 31, 2025
BUS 367F Foreign Trade 102324 July 31, 2026
BUS 367F Public Finance 104651 July 31, 2026
BUS 367G Geopolitics and International Relations SA3043E July 31, 2025
BUS 367G Politics of the Developing World SA3036E July 31, 2025
BUS 367G Strategic Management of the Firm SA2010E July 31, 2025
BUS 367G Strategic Management | 102363 July 31, 2027
BUS 367G Strategic Management |1 102362 July 31, 2027
BUS 367G Distribution Management 102356 July 31, 2027
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BUS 367G

BUS 367G

BUS 367G (IB)
BUS 367

BUS 367M

BUS 367M

BUS 367M

FIN 307

FIN 311

HRM 351

ITM 387H

MGT 320 (No IB)
MKT 321

MKT 361 (No IB)
MKT 361 (No IB)
MKT 361 (No IB)

Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable

Entrepreneurship

Operations Management
Industrial Organization
International Business

Human Resources

Human Resource Management
International Business
Finance Il

Capital Markets

Human Resources

Information Systems for the Mgmt of Oper, Quality and Processes
Entrepreneurship

Market Research |

Market Research Il

Marketing |1

Marketing Management

International Marketing Strategies
Operations Research
Essientials of Marketing

102364
104677
102334
SA2007E
102342
SA2044E
SA2007E
102328
102327
102342
104682
102364
102355
102354
102352
104678

SA2009E
10256
104675

July 31, 2027
July 31, 2028
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July 31, 2025
July 31, 2027
July 31, 2025
July 31, 2025
July 31, 2026
July 31, 2026
July 31, 2027
July 31, 2026
July 31, 2027
July 31, 2025
July 31, 2025
July 31, 2025
July 31, 2025
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