Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona - Spain

Important Notes:

- 1) Students will **not** earn focus requirements (i.e. WI, E, O) for courses taught outside of the UH system.
- 2) Courses listed below are for **references only** it does not indicate whether the courses will be taught at the host university. The host university reserves the right to determine if students have the appropriate prerequisite(s).
- 3) Students should check with the partner university for their schedule of courses.
- 4) If you are interested in taking courses not listed on this list, please submit a petition form and the full course syllabus to determine its equivalency. The form is located at **shidler.hawaii.edu/forms**. Submit the forms to our office in **Shidler B101**.

This is a non-AACSB accredited institution. Students enrolling in any business core class (i.e., BUS 310 thru BUS 315) must take a separate ethics ("E" focus) class to fulfill UH Manoa's "E" focus graduation requirements.

BUS 367 (Alpha) Business Study Abroad:

BUS 367C: Accounting BUS 367F: Finance BUS 367K: Marketing

BUS 367D: MIS BUS 367G: Management BUS 367M: HRM

BUS 367E: Entrepreneurship BUS 367I: IB BUS 367R: Real Estate

Shidler Equivalent	Course Name	Course No	Notes	Expiration Year
BLAW 200	Law	102340		July 31, 2026
BLAW 360	International Commerce Law	102261		July 31, 2026
BUS 311	Information Systems	102389		July 31, 2026
BUS 314	Finance I	102329		July 31, 2026
BUS 367C	Cost Accounting	102374		July 31, 2025
BUS 367C	Financial Accounting Reporting and Analysis	106397		July 31, 2025
BUS 367F	Foreign Trade	102324		July 31, 2026
BUS 367F	Public Finance	104651		July 31, 2026
BUS 367G	Geopolitics and International Relations	SA3043E		July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	Politics of the Developing World	SA3036E		July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	Strategic Management of the Firm	SA2010E		July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	Strategic Management I	102363		July 31, 2027
BUS 367G	Strategic Management II	102362		July 31, 2027
BUS 367G	Distribution Management	102356		July 31, 2027

BUS 367G	Entrepreneurship	102364	July 31, 2027
BUS 367G	Operations Management	104677	July 31, 2028
BUS 367G (IB)	Industrial Organization	102334	July 31, 2027
BUS 367I	International Business	SA2007E	July 31, 2025
BUS 367M	Human Resources	102342	July 31, 2027
BUS 367M	Human Resource Management	SA2044E	July 31, 2025
BUS 367M	International Business	SA2007E	July 31, 2025
FIN 307	Finance II	102328	July 31, 2026
FIN 311	Capital Markets	102327	July 31, 2026
HRM 351	Human Resources	102342	July 31, 2027
ITM 387H	Information Systems for the Mgmt of Oper, Quality and Processes	104682	July 31, 2026
MGT 320 (No IB)	Entrepreneurship	102364	July 31, 2027
MKT 321	Market Research I	102355	July 31, 2025
MKT 361 (No IB)	Market Research II	102354	July 31, 2025
MKT 361 (No IB)	Marketing II	102352	July 31, 2025
MKT 361 (No IB)	Marketing Management	104678	July 31, 2025
Non-Transferable	International Marketing Strategies	SA2009E	
Non-Transferable	Operations Research	10256	
Non-Transferable	Essientials of Marketing	104675	